Almrq Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership

INFRASTRUCTURE AND

TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2007 - as of April 19, 2007
Location Project Total Grant
Description Amount

Airdrie Sanitary Capacity Upgrade (Phase 1) $1,244,320
Alberta Capital Region Wastewater Phase 3 Wastewater Plant Expansion $1,672,190
Alberta Capital Region Wastewater St. Albert Odour Control Facility $396,561
Alberta Capital Region Wastewater St. Albert Regional Trunkline Replacment-phase 3 $139,772
Alix Water Supply Alternatives Assessment $17,113
Alliance Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $148,500
Arrowwood New Water Well $128,625
Banff Raw Water Supply Line Phase Il Upgrade $787,461
Benalto Online Particle Counter and PLC Controls $13,608
Blackfalds Sewage Treatment Facility Upgrades $2,505,346
Boyle Long Term Water Supply Study $48,573
Buffalo Lake New Sewage Lagoon $1,359,552
Byemoor Water Well $19,089
Cadomin Sewage Treatment System Construction Project $2,111,250
Camrose Trunk Sewer Replacement $611,049
Camrose County Hamlet Wastewater Feasibility Study $74,824
Caroline Lagoon Aeration Upgrade $37,500
Claresholm Pine Coulee Water Study $7,786
County of Thorhild No. 7 Municipal Infrastructure Master Plan Study $15,836
Cremona Raw Water Supply Upgrade $200,250
Crowsnest Pass Bellevue/Hillcrest Wastewater Lagoon Prelim Design $184,699
Crowsnest Pass Blairmore - Coleman Water System Interconnect $2,121,701
Cynthia Solar Aquatics Waste Treatment System $860,573
Derwent New Water Treatment Plant and Water Well $513,750
Devon Dedicated Water Supply Pipeline $147,814
Dewberry Water System Upgrades and Reservoir $472,500
Drumbheller Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades $2,643,823
Edgerton Lift Station Upgrades $4,538
Edgerton Automated Chlorination System $6,926
Edson Water Well Exlporation & Water Supply Pipeline $134,868
Elk Point Water Treatment Plant Upgrades Project $1,050,816
Evansburg Water Treatment Plant Mechanical Upgrades Project $126,144
Fort Macleod Wastewater Treatment Upgrade $2,403,673
Fort McMurray Water/Wastewater Treatment $103,000,000
Galahad Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $195,000
Girouxville Main Sewage Lift Station Upgrade $214,500
Hays Water Treatment System Upgrade $29,043
Henry Kroeger Regional Water Services Ultra-Violet Disinfection $234,379
Henry Kroeger Regional Water Services Power Correction Equipment $8,356
High Level New Main Lift Station $1,265,018
High Level Lagoon Drying Bed $66,274
Hilda Water Treatment and Supply Upgrade $1,377,750
Hill Spring Water Supply and Treatment Study $8,993
Hines Creek Raw Water Supply Line Replacement $33,787
Hines Creek Treated Water Pumping Capacity Monitoring $5,910
Hinton Water Treatment Plant Upgrade Project $1,975,907
Jasper Water Supply System Upgrades - Phase 2 & 3 $2,009,619
Joussard Lift Station Upgrades $1,151,700
Killam Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $299,600

W:AIGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2007\AMWWP-2007-projects1.imr

Page 1



Aberia

INFRASTRUCTURE AND
TRANSPORTATION

Grants to Municipalities
Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership
PROJECTS APPROVED IN THE YEAR 2007 - as of April 19, 2007

Location Project Total Grant
Description Amount
La Crete Regional SCADA System $532,998
Lacombe Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrade $939,125
Lloydminster Aeration Upgrade in Cell Number 3 $86,981
Lottie Lake Lottie Lake Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $461,250
Mayerthorpe Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $1,084,199
Mirror Hydrological Assessment on Sewage Treatment $14,520
Nampa Sewer Lift Station Upgrade $21,609
Okotoks Raw Water UV Disinfection $83,350
Ponoka Online Cloramine Analyzers $10,200
Red Willow Wastewater Treatment System $508,275
Redcliff Water Treatment Infrastructure Evaluation $15,531
Redwater Reservoir Pumping System Upgrade $192,540
Rimbey Northeast Lagoon Upgrades $2,200,831
Riverview Riverview Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $174,075
Rocky Mountain House Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $2,750,456
Rocky Rapids Water and Sewer System Study $12,450
Rosebud Treated Water Storage Reservoir $482,821
Schuler Water Treatment Plant Upgrade Study $11,250
Springbrook OnLine Particle Counter and PLC Control $21,321
Spruce View Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $21,384
St. Michael New Sewage Treatment Facility $274,803
Swan Hills Water Treatment Plant Upgrade $2,074,800
Thorsby Sewage Lift Station Upgrade $46,955
Thorsby Install 4 New Turbidity Meters $12,513
Thorsby Water Supply/Treatment Study $37,483
Thorsby Raw Water System Study $48,381
Three Hills Lagoon Upgades $3,335,360
Tilley Water Supply and Treatment Study $13,875
Valleyview Water Treatment Plant Upgrade-Phase | $343,627
Vermilion Water Wells and Water Treatment Plant Upgrades $356,625
Walsh Wastewater Treatment Study $10,500
Warburg Potable Water Supply System Upgrade $195,000
Warburg Water Supply Study $26,250
Waskatenau Lift Station Upgrade $76,925
Westlock County On-Line Chlorine Analyzers & SCADA System $445,088
Willingdon New Water Well and Pump $15,348
Total:  $151,025,562
Notes:

1) The above amounts represent the currently proposed grant allocation to each
location under this program.

2) Funding is provided as a percentage of eligible approved project costs.
For communities over 1,000 population (to a max. of 45,000) grant percentages
are calculated by a formula. The percentage ratio declines as the population
increases.

W:AIGIS\Impromptu7Reports\Web\2007\AMWWP-2007-projects1.imr Page 2



	Alberta Municipal Water/Wastewater Partnership
	Airdrie-Killam
	La Crete-Willingdon

